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1999 WISCONSIN ACT 118

AN ACT to amend 118.51 (3) (a) 1. of the statuteslating to: the number of school districts to which a pupil may
applyunder the open enroliment program.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in of theschool year immediately preceding the school year
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: in which the pupil wishes to attenéypplications may be
submittedto no more than 3 nonresident school boards in
SectioNn 1. 118.51 (3) (a) 1. ofthe statutes is  anyschool yearOn the 4th Monday iRebruarythe non
amendedo read: residentschool boarghall send a copy of the application
118.51(3) (a) 1. The parent of a pupil who wishes to to the pupils resident school boagethd the department.
attenda public school in a nonresident school district Theapplication may include a request to attend a specific
underthis section shall subrétn application, on a form  schoolor program dered by the nonresident school-dis
providedby the department under sub. (15) (a), to the trict.
schoolboard of the nonresident school district that the SecTION 2. Initial applicability.
pupil wishes to attend, not earlier than the first Monday (1) This act first applies to applications submitted for
in February and not later than the Biiday in February  attendancén the 2001-02 school year

* Section 9911, WiscoNsIN STATUTES 1997-98: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



